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do COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
' LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date Cip ot

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

—~ - [ b e
&

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

N

oo o

- L ) _ _ Township
PARCEL NUMBER fo.ii == Tii=tot W%y o0 0h "% Borough
City
YEAR TOTAL
TOTAL i

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of

AT

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31,

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by:

/ COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREALU

FEE - $5.
Per Parcel

P




GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONE GATEWAY CENTER
NINE WEST
PITTSRURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

(412) 281-7650
FAX {412} 2R1-7657

November 30, 1998

Columbia County Sheriff
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  PNC Mortgage Corp. of Amgrica
V8.
James C. Daily and Kimberly M. Daily
Docket No.: 98-CV-241
Sale Date: November 19, 1998 continued to December 17, 1998

Dear Sir/Madam:

The Delendant in the above-mentioned matter has filed a Chapter 7 Bankruptcy on
October 29, 1998 at docket #98-03742.

Therefore, please STAY the sherill’s sale on this maltler and retum any unused portions
of our nitial deposit to our office.

If you have any questions, plcase contact my oflice.

Very truly yours,

; Z;Wi/ﬁé & =7 . /%”i‘(_/' .

Kimberly J. Hong, Esquirc



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry, Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
busincss at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its cstablishment: thal hereto
attached s a copy of the Icgal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _October 29, November 5, & 12, 1998 exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement or noticc was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as (o Lime, place, and character of publication are true.

{(Notary Public)

My commission expires~

| DennisL Al\éotafga!léSeﬂ
-Ashenfelder, Notary Py

I Scott Twp., Columbig Corzmy -~

' My Commission Expires July 3, 1939

g Danncimmi- 4 E T

AN NOW .o L% I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.....coocovieis. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in [ull.



{s your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverss s

SLENUER:
RComplete items 1 and!-
1 Complele items 3, 42

? for additional sarvices.
ab,

card 1o you,
®Attach this form to the fromt of the mailpiece, or on the back if space

permit,
=Writa *Raturn Recsipt Requests:” on the mailpiece halow the article
= The Ratum Recsipt will show to whom the arlicla was daiiversd and

delivered.

MPrint your name and a. 488 on the raverse of this form so that we can return this

} also wish to receive the
follc services (for an
axira _a): gi_9n
1. kKX Addressee's Addrass
2, [ Restrictad Delivery

Consult postmaster for fea.

doas not

nurrber.
the date

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number
Z3Y5 437 054

James C. DAILY
R.E.T, Box 1489

Berwick, PA 78603

4b. Service Type

{1 Registered EX Certified
[ Express Mail Ol Insured
B¥ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

7. Date of Dalivery G CT Ef ﬁq‘ﬁ
hd

5. Received By: (Print Namﬂe)__\
NAMES DAL
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1zses-07-8.0179 - Domastic Return Receipt

$ENDER:

R Complete items 1 and

2 for additional sarvices.
/uCompleta itams 3, 4. :4h,

card ta you,
= Attach this form to the front of tha mailpiece, or on the back if sp.

permit,
=The Retum Recelpt will show to whom the aricle was delivered
delivered.

ImPrint your nams ang a....8ss on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

mWrite "Rahirm Raceipt Requsstsd” on the matpiece below the article number.

| also wish to receive the
foile i services (for an

extra .se): O _q?-'

1. 'gAddressee’s Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postrmaster for fea,

ace does not

and the date

3. Article Addressed to:

4a, Articla Number

=39 z7¢]) 39S

completed on the reverse sida?

Camonweal th of Pennsylvania
Bepartment of Revenue
Bureau of Camliance )
Clearjance Support Section Dept. 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

-

£oF :
H

4b. Service Type
{1 Registerad Ez Ceriified

[] Express Mail 1 Insursd
E Retum Receipt for Marchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery mz )
y t fras
ot

5. Raceived By: (Print Namg
Gecaived By: )

" r, )
6. Si

Is your

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requestad
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, Decembaf 1994

wzses o7-017e - Domestic Return Receipt

% SENDER:

®Complate itame 1 and/-  ~ for additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a - ib,

side

card to you.
u Aftach this form te the front of the mailpiece, of on the back if

ermii.

defiverad,

i mPrint your name and a... 488 on tha reverse of this form so that we can return this

p
| wiwrita*Ratum Receipt Requesiad” on the mailpieca below tha article number,
#Tha Retum Receip! will show to whom the article was deiiversd and the dats

| also wish to receive the
follr sarvices (for an
extra ..a): o

1. J] Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivary
Consult postmaster for fea.

space does not

3. Article Addressed to:

sted on the revers

ESmall Business Administration
€20 N. ’enna. Avenue

FRoom 2327
gililkes- Barre, PA 18701

ADDRF!

4a. Article Number

=Z 38Q z27 303

4b. Service Type

[0 Registered Certifiad

O Express Mail 1 Insured

& Retum Receipt for Merchandise 3 COD

7. Date of Delivery . - .ourir
SR L)

-

5. Received By: (Frint Name

S7T-e444 (¢ €y STHA

B. Addressee’s Address (Only if requasted
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (AddresSea or Agent)

X

Is your RET

PS Form 3811, Decembar 1994

wesesor-80179  Domestic Return Receipt



Lew Qffices OF

KEPNER, KEPNER & CORBA
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
123 West Front Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603-4701
717-752-2766

FRANKLIN E. KEPNER, JR. FRANKLIN E. KEPNER
ALICE T. K. CORBA NOVEMBER 19, 1998 - (1922-1997)

FACSIMILE 717-752-7854

PENNSYLVANIA TOLL FREE

) 1-800-734-2766
Sheriff Roadarmel

Columbia County Courthouse
In Re: Sheriff sale of property owned by James and Kimberly Daily
Dear Mr. Roadarmel:

Enclosed please find the cover page of the bankruptcy
petition which was filed on behalf of James and Kimberly Daily.
The property, which is listed for a sheriff sale on December 19,

376 Grant Street Berwick PA, is listed in the petition. This
should halt the sale of the property.

If you have any questions, please contact my office.
Very truly yours,

(el b

ice T.

Enc.

CC: James Daily
atkcl\e\e7\daily.shEf
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United States Bankruptey Court
MIDDLE
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GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ONE GATEWAY CENTER
NINE WEST
PITTSBURGH. PENNSYLVANIA 15222

(412) 281-7650
FAX (412) 281-7657

October 28, 1998

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Reai Estate Dept.
RE:  PNC Mortgage Corp. of America
Vs.
James C. Daily and Kimberly M. Daily

Sale Date: November 19, 1998
Writ of Execution, Docket No.: 98-CV-24].

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please continue the Sheril"s Sale scheduled for November 19, 1998 to your December
17, 1998 sale date for the above-referenced maiter. Pleasc announce this continuance at the
November 19, 1998 sale.

If you have any questlions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,
_ i
P ¥ P i amd
s uf/y ya /V"

Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire
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COURT OF COMMON PLE™ - 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PEN' “LVANIA
JLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
PO BOX 2180
BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815

HOURS: 8:00 AM: - 4:30 PM TELEPHONE (717} 387-8B70
TELEFAX (717} 3B7-8876¢

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET
DATE FAX sm:.f-)of 26, /995

TIME FAX SENT: depm

vE: &"’%””W of o

DELIVER TG:

FROM: COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 1781S

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THE COVER SHEET: :3

*+#+ IF THE TOTAL PAGES, LISTED ABOVE, HAVE NOT BEER RECEIVED, FPLEASE
CONTACT US AT EITHER OF TEE ABOVE TELEPHONE OR TELEFAX NUMBERS.

&+ THE EN'CLOSED FACSIMILE IS SOLELY INTENDED FOR THE SPECIFIC PERSON OR

PEREONS NAMED ABOVE. IF DELYIVERED TO THE WRONG PLACE OR PERSON,
PLEASE RETURN OR IMMEDIATELY DESTROY THE FACSIMILE.

FAX SENT BY: §’LMA./

D i Lt |
o R [ AR



LAl T el SO0 LDl wdlipiH LY Ui P.a2

Part .

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF C)J/am b.o.. COUNTY
 STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
Obligor Information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether.any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name Date of Birih Social Security Number
QL gmes C. Doty 192 - Gl - 0103
Date: 1O {q? Requestar: Q,’ gL 5&;5%/& e DJ/FS? :
' Print Name
Signature

Part il - Lien Information (To be provided by DRS)

OCT-Z6-199&

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

zg WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECCRD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL
GISTRICT,

Amogng;of Overgye Support Next Due Date Next Payment Amount
A3 49 - =

Date: (/r:f Z(’s‘ /555 BY: é)&;@ %%@Qﬁa& (J=t)

TITLE: Duxc?:rv

Certified from the record
m;szépf“day of (et 1922
Gal K Jodon

Déreclor;[)omestic Relations Sechion

ey Gans %cdm\ Léwﬁ%

1%
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1
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OFCG by o, COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
Part 1. Qbligor'Information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name Date of Birth Social Security Number
Date: \& \ C\q/ Requestor: Q@\- Co. %QE AR bl-’?"‘"‘
: Print Name
LESYEUNER U EFN NV 7
\ Signature

Part |l - Lien Information {To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

& , WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORTY
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL
DISTRICT.

Amount of Qverdue Support Next Duge Date Next Payment Amount

Date: )@T Zl@ /557 BY: é)ﬂ/\l % }adm CJJ)
TITLE: D,bua oL
Certified from the rgﬁfﬁ i
s et amy ot UE__19 922
Gail K Jodon
Direcsr Qomestic Relations Sechon
By : CM)
OCT-26-15958 16719 . TUTAL P23
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ST (- COLUMUIA COUNTY
COLIRT VOIS0 - i, X G FERRI TN UTLT
DLOCISEBURG, A 1781 [ER TS I R P VIY]

OCTOBER 19, 1998

[RRTRI]
[ER T T RO

[l THE COGRT OF COMMON PLEAS

Kimberly J. HONG, ESQ. OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Grenen & Birsic, P.C. O PEMMA.
One Gateway Center, Nine West PNC Mortoage Corp.,
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 : Vs
James C. & Kimberly M. DAILY
HRIT 0F LXECUTION 91 of 1998

{MORTGAGLE FORLCLOSURE) CV 247 of 1998

POSTIHG 08 PROPERTY

October 16, 1998, at 1535 hours  POSTED A COPY OF THD SHURLFE'S SALE BILL

One THE PROPERTY OF 376 Grant St.,Berwick, Pa. 18603

COLURG [A COUMTY, PENMSYLVANTA. SATD POSTERG PERFORMUD BY COULUMSEA COUNTY DEPUTY

SHERIFS  Timothy T. Chamberlain

50 ANSHUKS:

e T
it oty f1 (-~

Swornt and submseribed beforo me
Lhis 19th diay o

October 1498

Sarah J. lowerns



5 SCHODL REAL ESTATE
EERWICK EORCLIGH

on EERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 7731 /96 ese
 CHECKS PAYABLE TO: | DESGRIPTION | ASSESSMENT | MILLS [ IT— : =
NNIE €. GINGHER REAL ESTATE | 15281, 025.50 221,95 zumw:.
15 LINGOLN AVENUE _ ¢ .o
MICK FA& 18603 | | _
S MON» TUES, THURS, FRI ®a __
i DURING REBATEY MONy TUE |
< Sam- . =
Mmm. ) uwwmmn wm.umvs AFTER vt seen commmens T | EEETVRT ‘ ‘ e
FOR YOUR CONVENIENGE, AMOUNT P on NOV o
S ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT /S REQUESTED Of BEFORE un_nwm__m
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

DAILYs JAMES € & KIMRERLY M SCHOOL FENALTY AT 103

accTne, D4 =0EZER
PARCEL 45 wmvhllﬂ-&.hlﬂﬁ:g@

THIS Tayx RETURNED

TG Co .
Z7& GRANT STREET CURT House,

BERWICK PA 1240% X76 GRANT 5T 1,2 £ 1i7ey TONUARY 1y 1959,
‘ .08 ACRES 500
! |

YU DESERE & RECEIFT. ENCLOSE 4 STAMPED ADDRESSED ENVELOPE WITH YOUR PAYMENT T:Wm TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WATH YOUR Ry BEC'D Ry

). ./
. _ ) i/ ;\
e o P (™ 4




FARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

A4

HJI_J\'rrﬁlfl
Pl NI IR

SHEWRHT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO ML CLURE HOUsD - I O, HOX 30 L M H Y
G717 SRS BLOOUMMURG, ' 7815 (7 47) TGO
389~5622

Dale: DCTQRER 8, 1998

To- Tenant
376 Grant St.,
—Berwieks PA-H8603 — e
Re: PNC Mort. Corp. ' ye James C. & Kimberly M. Daily
No: 87 of 1998 1 Ho: 24" or 1998 n

Uddr Sir:

tnclosed is a uoL.icc of an upcoming Sheviff's Sale, 1f juau have any
clains nqaiust Lhiis properly, notify this office IMMEDIAT TELY.

Please Feel free Lo contact me wilh any questions you may have.

Respectlully,

Harry AL XRoadarmel, Jr.
Sheiri If oX

mw\%m el

Columbiya County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF CIVIL DIVISION
AMERICA,
Plaintiff, NO.: 98-CV-241 (// SEDD sGed

VS,

JAMES C. DAILY and
KIMBERLY M. DAILY,

Defenda nfs.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
TO:  JAMES C. DAILY

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Courthouse
Sheriff’s Office
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on A{i{’d,l‘&!?&‘& Lat/lse AM., the following described real estate, of which James C. Daily
and Kimberly M. Daily are the owners or reputed owners:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JAMES C. DAILY AND
KIMBERLY M. DAILY OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 376 GRANT STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603. DEED
BOOK VOLUME 585, PAGE 247, AND PARCEL NUMBER 04B-04-64.
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SHERIT QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

i- ‘I'l' 'I“r J ooy \L

b riatn CCOURT DOUSE - BOX Jug HHOUA Pl
I! (T3} 502 RLOOMAIURG, A 17615 (745} 2004 b
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF CIVIL DIVISION
AMERICA, ) | )
s ETD G 5 S
Plaintiff, NO.gs.cvoat 77 D Gk
VS,

JAMES C. DAILY and
KIMBERLY M. DAILY,

Defendants.
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave the same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after
notifying person of levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy or the
Sheriff of any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property

before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

BY: '%MMV%/ W7/
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire
GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
One Gateway Center, Nine West
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650
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WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGACK FORECLOSURE)
, PRCP. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 2357

—NC.Mortgage Corn. of IN THR COURT QF COMMON PLEAS 0P

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
America 241 8
No. 2. Tem 198 __pp,
v ? No. ....__.(."./Z'./ ~LT 4 Term 192&3.]3.
No, ... . Term 19..__ JD,
James C, Daily and
WRIT OF RXECUTION
Kimberly M, Daily | (MORTGAGE FORECLOBURE)
Commonweslth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbis;
TO THE SNERIFF oF .. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

d sl the
Tom the judgemant, intereat and coat in the above matter ym‘: are directed to Jevy upon an
fnnnwinx_ud'l?cribod property (specifically described proparty below):

All the right, title, interest and c¢laim of James (. Daily and
Kimberly M, Daily of, in and to the following described property:

$.23,029.06

Apmoupt Duvse @ p23,079,
Interast from Present to sale $..1:389.87
Tatai 3$54,418.93  Plus costs
ss endorned. Ol j;:g Sl
Prothonotary, Comman H.F!llr gourt of
¢ 1 olmbix BEBEP=EGL
Dated Ledcelt o Ly L MBHOMM. EX. 15 o

(SBAL)



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

THONL COURT HOUsL - I Q. 10X 350

F17) 395012 A TLGUR MUONL
J -

SHERLEE P SHEAMEV AT SWATE QUTLINL _ ) Tus-600
RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIY (" a/
DOCKET AND 1HDEX | i
SET FULLE FOLDER WP : B S
CHECK FOR PROPER {KFO —
C TWRIT OF EXECUTION ) e

COPY OF DESCRIPTION . £
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOMH AUDRESS e
NON-MILITARY AFFEOAVIY
HOTICES OF SUERIFF'S SALE
HATCHMAN RELEASE FORM o -
AFFIDAVIT OF LIEHS LIST o . S
CHECK FOR F82.00 —- *fCW = 14s5z) ermff Burc

AT AMY OI‘ TUHE ABOVE ARE HE‘.;H(; U) MOT PROCEDE NI( iUI l]!Ii\ WITH S5ALLE NOTIFY
[T

DIE ATTY 10 SUHD ADDTTIOHAL TR0 T ¢ Ao JeE A
SET SALE DATE AND ADY. DATES AND POSTING DATLS “;;;;#_“"_ S
POST ALL DALES OH CALANDER b %y = A e
K SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2U0HTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
A SET ADY. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUM EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 THIES

A SET POSTING DATE MU LATER THAM 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALL
SET DISTRIBUTEON DATE o
' A MUST BE FELED '.JI]ilLN )O DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
AMUST BE PALID 10 DAYS ARTER IT HAS ULEN POSTLED
FILL M ALL HO'S ON LAECUTION PAPLRS
TYPE PROPER IHFQ OM DESCRIPTION (refer Lo previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DUFEHDARTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
» HOTICE OF SHERIFF SALL
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION-

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIUN HOLDLRS

& NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO TEM

SEMD NOTICES TO LIEN JIOLDERS VIA CERY. MAIL OR SENDERS RLCILPT
* DOCKET ALL DATLES '
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HARRY A. hOADAhMLIJK

SHERIT OF COLUNMHA COUNTY
FIONT COURT HOUSE - . Q. BOX U0

o g _ 14 HOUKR I'HGNL
{717y 309-50622 ULOOMSUURG, A 17615

{717} 784-00 DU{-2 )
SHERIFS 'S SALE OUTLINE COR'T

SALE BILLS

SEHD DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER L
A TUE FOLLOMING HOTICES REQUIRE A 15r1tu HITH l\PlﬂlHﬂ1ilN‘

it —tn

CEnp HOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTIHG WIR [0 ADY.
LD MOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS _
HOTICES TO VATER ARD SEWER AUTL L
CEHD NOTICES TO FUDERAL AHD STATE TAX AUML ]
FBUSINESS SUND COPY TO SBA AWIH.

_HANDBILLS
SEHD COPTES OF HANDDILLS TO:
RECORDER’S OFFICE
TAL CLALW QFFICE ]
(AL ASSESSMURT OFFICE -
pROTIL OFFICE(posl on board)
POST 1H FROMT LOBLY -
pOST I SHERLFF'S OFFICE
SERD COPY 1O ATTY I
pOST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATL StT
LMD RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS _
PREPARE COST SUELET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALL

» g osunt ALl COLIS ARE RECLIVED e e T e
PREPARE FINAL COSTO SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE - A
J0ST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING T DATE
SAY DLSTRIBUTION ACCORDLNG 1O DATL

* WHEN PAYLHG [HCLUDL ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OHNCER TG ¥ !WOM 17T MAY CONCERN
ECORD SHERLFE FEES COLLECTED il HORTHLY REPORT
DREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT 10 BE RECORDED
WHEM DEED 1S RECORDED SEND TO QUYER

I

e —————



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF CIViL DIVISION
AMERICA,
. o
Plaintiff, NO.: 98-CV-241 t o
G1-ED - 55

VS,

JAMES C. DAILY and
KIMBERLY M. DAILY,

Defendants.

Please SERVE James C. Daily, or an adult person in charge of the residence at R.R. #1,
Box 1488, Berwick, PA 18603 with a copy of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale.

Please SERVE Kimberly M. Daily, or an adult person in charge of the residence at 239
Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 with a copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale.

Please POST the property located at 376 Grant Street, Berwick, PA 18603 with the
Handbill.

Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Nine West
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF CIVIL DIVISION
AMERICA,
" ; Y
Plaintiff, NO.oB-Cv2a1 G /-ETD /GG F

VS,

JAMES C. DAILY and
KIMBERLY M. DAILY,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
TO:  JAMES C. DAILY

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Courthouse
Sheriff’s Office
: Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on M@/M at/U30_AM., the following described real estate, of which James C. Daily
and Kimberly M. Daily are the owners or reputed owners:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JAMES C. DAILY AND
KIMBERLY M. DAILY OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 376 GRANT STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603. DEED
BOOK VOLUME 5858, PAGE 247, AND PARCEL NUMBER 04B-04-64.



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the Mortgage
foreclosure action of

PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF
AMERICA,

Plaintiff,
VS,

JAMES C. DAILY and
KIMBERLY M. DAILY,

Defendants.
at Execution Number 98-CV-241 in the amount of $54,418.93.

Claims against the property must be filed with the Sheriff before the above sale
date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty
{30) days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten {(10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution
is filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

This paper is a notice of the date and time of the sale of your property. It has been
issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or
taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th St
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the loss of your property.
In order to exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriffs Sale by filing, before the
sale occurs, a petition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or
objection, you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for
Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment
opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a
reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the judgment is opened the
Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff
has a valid claim to foreclose the Mortgage or judgment.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not
made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment
was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in certain other events. To exercise
this right you would have to file a petition to strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and
the Sheriffs Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution of service or
demonstrate any other legal or equitable right.

YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE SHERIFF'S SALE SET ASIDE
[F THE PROPERTY 1S SOLD FOR A GROSSLY INADEQUATE PRICE OR, IF THERE
ARE DEFECTS IN THE SHERIFF'S SALE. TO EXERCISE THIS RIGHT, YOU SHOULD
FILE A PETITION WITH THE COURT AFTER THE SALE AND BEFORE THE SHERIFF
HAS DELIVERED HiS DEED TO THE PROPERTY. THE SHERIFF WILL DELIVER THE
DEED iF NO PETITION TO SET ASIDE THE SALE IS FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS
FROM THE DATE WHEN THE SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION IS FILED IN THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: _. W 7 /
e

) Kimberly J. HGngf/Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF CIVIL DIVISION
AMERICA,

Plaintiff, NO.: 98-CV-241 LT/i,7?/_ ED /GG
VS,

JAMES C. DAILY and
KIMBERLY M. DAILY,

Defendants.

AEFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH ACT 6 OF 1974, 41 P.S.101, ET. SEQ.
AND ACT 91 OF 1983

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY o5
Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Kimberly J. Hong, attorney for the Plaintiff, who
being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that on October 6, 1997, Defendants
were mailed Notices of Homeowner's Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 and

on or about October 7, 1997, Defendants were mailed Act 6 Notices of Intention to

Foreclose by certified mail, return receipt requested, and first class U.S. Mail.

/w/é//f 7 @,

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE
Lz :747/{.41968.
/—d--?ww__.ﬁ. / _. ‘f///,(_,/”

/ Notary Public




DEFENDANTS _ JAMES C, DAILY AND KIMBERLY_M. DAILY

kkkkkkkkkkhhkkkikhk

WRIT NO. 98-CV-241 DEBT $__54,418 93

R ek Rk dedede ko Kk kR

NAME OF ATTORNEY(S):_ GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

*kddodk ke Rk ok ke ke odek ok kR

SHORT DESCRIPTION:

e e ek e e e ke e e e ok o e e e e ke ke e e e

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JAMES C. DAILY AND
KIMBERLY M. DAILY OF, INAND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALl THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF_COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 376 GRANT STREET, BERWICK, PENNSY| VANIA 18603. DEED
BOOK VOLUME 585, PAGE 247, AND PARCE| NUMBER Q4B-04-64,

ATTENTION NEWSPAPERS: DO NOT PRINT ANYTHING APPEARING BELOW
DOUBLE LINE OR UNDERSCORED WITH ASTERISKS {*****).



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF CIVIL DIVISION
AMERICA,

Plaintiff, NO.: 98-CV-241 (//, ET) G f
VS.

JAMES C. DAILY and
KIMBERLY M. DAILY,

Defendants.
LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Woodin and Grant Streets.

THENCE Easterly along Woodin Street a distance of seventy-two and one-half (72 1) feet
to corner of lot owned by Albert Boston;

THENCE southerly along said lot, parallel with Vine Street Forty nine and one-half (49 %)
feet to the Northerly line of lot number 56;

THENCE westerly along said ot a distance of Seventy two and one-half (72 14) feet to Grant
Street;

THENCE northerly and along said Street (49 1) feet to Woodin Street, the place of
beginning.

Being the westerly one-half of lot number 57 as shown on the general plan of Berwick.

BEING the same premises which Jennie Sult Steward, widow, by Deed dated November
30, 1994 and recorded in the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on November 30, 1994, in
Deed Book 585 page 247, granted and conveyed unto James C. Daily and Kimberly M. Daily, as
husband and wife.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: _W 7- W

Kimberly J. Hon{é, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Nine West
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650

DBV 585
Page 247
Parcel No. 04B-04-64



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF CIVIL DIVISION
AMERICA,
Plaintiff, NO.: 98-CV-241
o - -
vs. D ST

JAMES C. DAILY and
KIMBERLY M. DAILY,

Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY 3 5%
PNC Mortgage Corp. of America, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information was of record
concerning the real property of James C. Daily and Kimberly M. Daily located at 376 Grant

Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JAMES C. DAILY AND
KIMBERLY M. DAILY OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 376 GRANT STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603. DEED
BOOK VOLUME 585, PAGE 247, AND PARCEL NUMBER 04B-04-64.



1. The name and address of the owners or reputed owners:

James C. Daily R.R. #1, Box 1488
Berwick, PA 18603

Kimberly M. Daily 239 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. The name and address of the defendants in the judgment:

James C. Daily R.R. #1, Box 1488
Berwick, PA 18603

Kimberly M. Daily 239 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

PNC Mortgage Corp. of America [PLAINTIFF]

4. The name and address of the last record holder of every Mortgage of record:
PNC Mortgage Corp. of America [PLAINTIFF]

5. The name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE

6. The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. The name and address of every cther perscn whom the plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANTS 376 Grant Street
Berwick, PA 18603



| verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge, information and belief. | understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification
to authorities.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

¢

{/ By: _ ___%/ } / 7 /
Kimberly . ng Esqun'e
Attorney for Plaintiff

— ST

1

SWORN to and subscribed before

me thls//L/@‘ay of Mg CMQQB

A
Y {*"“Wﬂw-c_ 7 //r/;{-»/w&‘,/
s __Notary Public
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SHERIFF'S SALE

AR R R ERRARRORNNRNNNNNNY

THURSDAV NQVEMBER 19, 1998 AT 1030 AM

.........................................................................

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTICN NO. 91 OF 1998, CIVIL WRIT NO. 247
OF 1993, ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS DF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPNSED- TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VEMUE OR
QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST.AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COUPT ROOM )R SHERIFF'S
OFFICE TO BE ANNOUNHCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLNOMSBURG, PENNMA.,
ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST T0O THE- DEFEMNDANTS IN AND TN:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Woodin and Grant Streets.

THENCE Easterly along Woodin Street a distance of seventy-two and one-half (72 12) feet
o corner of lot owned by Albert Boston,

THENCE southerly along said lot, parallel with Vine Street Forty nine and one-haif (49 14)
feet to the Northerly line of lot number 56; '

THENCE westerly along said lot a distance of Seventy two and one-half (72 ¥2) feet to Grant
Street; '

THENCE northerly and along said Street (49 }2) feet to Woodin Street, the place of
beginning.

Being the westerly one-half of lot humber 57 as shown on the general plan of Berwick.

BEING the same premises which Jennie Sult Steward, widow, by Deed dated November
30,1994 and recorded in the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on November 30, 1994, in
Deed Book 585 page 247, granted and conveyed unto James C. Dally and Kimberly M. Daily, as
husband and wife.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VYESTED IN JAMES C. AND KIMBERLY M. DAILY, 376 Grant
St., Berwick, Columbia Co., PA

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid or the amount
of the opening bid (costs) due at the time of the Sale, whichever is higher. En-
tire balance of the amount due in cash or cashier's check within eiaht {8) days
after the Sale..

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS: Yi3! take notice that a Schedule of the
Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale and the Distrib-
ution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed
within ten (10) days of the postina,

Attorney for Plaintiff: Sheriff of Columbia County
Kimberly J. HONG, ESN

Grenen & Birsic, P.C.

One Gateway Center, Nine West

Pittsburah, PA 15222



